FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 09-24-1998



P08/REV02	00837329	
Tab Sollings 7 7 7		ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		and address or receiving party(ies):
Michael J. Tierney		
-		Cygnus, Inc.
9-	8-98 Interna	l Address:
· ·	☐ Yes ☒ No ———	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment ☐ Mer	ger Street	Address: 400 Penobscot Drive
•	nge of Name	
• -		Pedrood City CA 71D 04062
☐ Other	City: K	tedwood City State: CA ZIP: 94063
Execution Date: 9/2/98	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/653,151	В	3. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	nondence	Yes ☒ No umber of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Barbara G. McClung	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Cygnus, Inc.		closed - Any excess or insufficiency should be edited or debited to deposit account
	⊠ Aut	thorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Penobscot Drive	8. Deposi	it account number:
	03-4058	8
City: Redwood City State: CA	ZIP: 94063	
/23/1998 JSHRBAZZ 00000135 034058 08653151 /	DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. Barbara G. McClung, Reg. No. 33,113	foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing	Signatu	Date
	s including cover sheet, attachm	1.5

PATENT

REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0694

ASSIGNMENT Inventor

WHEREAS, Michael J. Tierney, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: ELECTROCHEMICAL SENSOR WITH DUAL PURPOSE

ELECTRODE

Serial No: 08/653,161 Filing Date: May 24, 1996

WHEREAS, CYGNUS, INC., 400 Penobscot Drive, Redwood City, California 94063, a corporation of the State of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions (including conversions claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. §119(e)), reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters

Page 1

Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed his name to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

DATE 2 Sept 1998

Inventor - Michael J

State of California

)) ss

County of Alameda

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this Zreday of Leptenber

1998

Notary Public

BARBARA G. MC BRAYER
COMM. # 1045147
Notary Public — Colifornia
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires MAR 28, 1999

RECORDED: 09/08/1998